
2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI101 1 MCKINNEY ST & OKANE ST 9:08 AM
2 MCKINNEY ST & OAK ST 9:09 AM
3 CHERRY ST  & MCKINNEY ST 9:13 AM
4 MCKINNEY ST & PINE ST 9:14 AM
5 MCFARLAND AVE & OAK ST 9:19 AM
6 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:26 AM

ZCI106 1 BRANCH AVE  & LEMON 8:53 AM
2 Cone Avenue & Lemon Street 8:57 AM
3 BRIER ST  & CONE AVE 8:58 AM
4 BRIER ST & LEAF AVE 8:59 AM
5 FERNDALE BLVD & LEMON ST 9:03 AM
6 LEMON ST & ROOT AVE 9:10 AM
7 ROOT AVE & BRIER ST 9:12 AM
8 LEMON ST & WILSON BLVD 9:13 AM
9 BARK AVE  & OLIVE ST 9:18 AM

10 OLIVE ST  & WILSON BLVD (STOP ON WILSON) 9:19 AM
11 SMITH ST & WILSON BLVD - E/S 9:20 AM
12 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:26 AM

ZCI107 1 OLIVE ST  & ROOT AVE 9:20 AM
2 FERNDALE BLVD  & OLIVE ST 9:20 AM
3 LEAF AVE  & OLIVE ST 9:20 AM
4 CONE AVE  & OLIVE ST 9:21 AM
5 ACORN AVE  & OLIVE ST 9:22 AM
6 ACORN AVE  & DATE ST 9:23 AM
7 CONE AVE & DATE ST 9:24 AM
8 DATE ST  & LEAF AVE 9:24 AM
9 DATE ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 9:25 AM

10 DATE ST & ROOT AVE 9:29 AM
11 DATE ST & WILSON BLVD 9:29 AM
12 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:37 AM

ZCI108 1 WILSON BLVD  & PALM ST 9:10 AM
2 FIG ST & WILSON BLVD 9:11 AM
3 BANANA ST & WILSON BLVD 9:12 AM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI108 4 FERNDALE BLVD & BANANA ST 9:16 AM
5 FERNDALE BLVD & FIG ST 9:20 AM
6 FERNDALE BLVD  & PALM ST 9:24 AM
7 LEAF AVE  & PALM ST 9:25 AM
8 CONE AVE  & PALM ST 9:25 AM
9 PALM ST & BARK AVE 9:28 AM

10 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:36 AM

ZCI109 1 MCKINNEY ST  & WALNUT ST 9:21 AM
2 ELM ST  & MCKINNEY ST 9:24 AM
3 BEECH ST  & MCKINNEY ST 9:27 AM
4 CEDAR ST & MCKINNEY ST 9:31 AM
5 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:38 AM

ZCI112 1 PEACH ST & WILSON BLVD 9:05 AM
2 WILSON BLVD & PEAR ST 9:05 AM
3 WILSON BLVD & CHESTNUT ST 9:09 AM
4 LOCUST ST & WILSON BLVD 9:10 AM
5 FERNDALE BLVD & LOCUST ST 9:11 AM
6 CHESTNUT ST & FERNDALE BLVD 9:13 AM
7 PEAR ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 9:16 AM
8 FERNDALE BLVD & PEACH ST 9:20 AM
9 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:30 AM

ZCI116 1 COCOANUT ST & WILSON BLVD - W/S 9:11 AM
2 APPLE ST & WILSON BLVD - W/S 9:15 AM
3 APPLE ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 9:16 AM
4 COCOANUT ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 9:20 AM
5 FERNDALE BLVD  & SYCAMORE ST 9:24 AM
6 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:33 AM

ZCI120 1 KIRKLAND CT &  FIRST BUILDING 8:48 AM
2 Carleton Avenu & Admission Drive 8:52 AM
3 FERRAL APTS & SUNBURST BLVD 8:59 AM
4 Eastview Drive & Medea Way 9:01 AM
5 PLEASANTVIEW DR & SHADY LN 9:06 AM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI120 6 PARK ROW BLVD & MAPLE WING DR 9:08 AM
7 PARK ROW BLVD & GOLDENWOOD CIR 9:09 AM
8 BROADLAWN DR & PARK ROW BLVD & SMITH CT 9:12 AM
9 BROADLAWN DR & SPRUCEWOOD BLVD 9:13 AM

10 Kenmore Street & Irving Street 9:18 AM
11 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 9:22 AM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI101 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 MCKINNEY ST & OKANE ST 3:44 PM
3 MCKINNEY ST & OAK ST 3:54 PM
4 CHERRY ST  & MCKINNEY ST 3:55 PM
5 MCKINNEY ST & PINE ST 3:59 PM
6 MCFARLAND AVE & OAK ST 4:01 PM

ZCI106 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 BRANCH AVE  & LEMON 3:47 PM
3 Cone Avenue & Lemon Street 3:48 PM
4 BRIER ST  & CONE AVE 3:52 PM
5 BRIER ST & LEAF AVE 3:53 PM
6 ROOT AVE & BRIER ST 3:54 PM
7 SMITH ST & WILSON BLVD - E/S 3:55 PM
8 LEMON ST & WILSON BLVD 3:55 PM
9 OLIVE ST  & WILSON BLVD (STOP ON WILSON) 3:56 PM

10 BARK AVE  & OLIVE ST 3:57 PM
11 LEMON ST & ROOT AVE 4:02 PM
12 FERNDALE BLVD & LEMON ST 4:09 PM

ZCI107 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 DATE ST & WILSON BLVD 3:45 PM
3 OLIVE ST  & ROOT AVE 3:47 PM
4 FERNDALE BLVD  & OLIVE ST 3:48 PM
5 LEAF AVE  & OLIVE ST 3:49 PM
6 CONE AVE  & OLIVE ST 3:49 PM
7 ACORN AVE  & OLIVE ST 3:50 PM
8 ACORN AVE  & DATE ST 3:51 PM
9 CONE AVE & DATE ST 3:52 PM

10 DATE ST  & LEAF AVE 3:53 PM
11 DATE ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 3:54 PM
12 DATE ST & ROOT AVE 3:54 PM

ZCI108 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 WILSON BLVD  & PALM ST 3:45 PM
3 FIG ST & WILSON BLVD 3:46 PM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI108 4 BANANA ST & WILSON BLVD 3:47 PM
5 FERNDALE BLVD & BANANA ST 3:48 PM
6 FERNDALE BLVD & FIG ST 3:53 PM
7 FERNDALE BLVD  & PALM ST 3:56 PM
8 LEAF AVE  & PALM ST 4:01 PM
9 CONE AVE  & PALM ST 4:01 PM

10 PALM ST & BARK AVE 4:04 PM

ZCI109 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 REC CENTER 3:41 PM
3 MCKINNEY ST  & WALNUT ST 3:48 PM
4 ELM ST  & MCKINNEY ST 3:49 PM
5 BEECH ST  & MCKINNEY ST 3:53 PM
6 CEDAR ST & MCKINNEY ST 3:57 PM

ZCI112 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 PEACH ST & WILSON BLVD 3:47 PM
3 WILSON BLVD & PEAR ST 3:51 PM
4 WILSON BLVD & CHESTNUT ST 3:52 PM
5 LOCUST ST & WILSON BLVD 3:56 PM
6 FERNDALE BLVD & LOCUST ST 3:57 PM
7 CHESTNUT ST & FERNDALE BLVD 3:58 PM
8 PEAR ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 3:59 PM
9 FERNDALE BLVD & PEACH ST 4:03 PM

ZCI116 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 COCOANUT ST & WILSON BLVD - W/S 3:46 PM
3 APPLE ST & WILSON BLVD - W/S 3:47 PM
4 APPLE ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 3:52 PM
5 COCOANUT ST  & FERNDALE BLVD 3:53 PM
6 FERNDALE BLVD  & SYCAMORE ST 3:59 PM

ZCI120 1 SCHOOL:  ONEILL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 Kenmore Street & Irving Street 3:42 PM
3 BROADLAWN DR & SPRUCEWOOD BLVD 3:47 PM
4 PLEASANTVIEW DR & SHADY LN 3:49 PM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ONEILL 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI120 5 PARK ROW BLVD & MAPLE WING DR 3:51 PM
6 PARK ROW BLVD & GOLDENWOOD CIR 3:51 PM
7 BROADLAWN DR & PARK ROW BLVD & SMITH CT 3:52 PM
8 FERRAL APTS & SUNBURST BLVD 3:58 PM
9 Eastview Drive & Medea Way 4:04 PM

10 KIRKLAND CT &  FIRST BUILDING 4:07 PM
11 Carleton Avenue & Admission Drive 4:12 PM

ZCI148 1 ONEIL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 CORDELLO ELEMENTARY 3:41 PM
1 ONEIL ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
2 CORDELLO ELEMENTARY 3:41 PM

8/20/2024 11:14:07 PM


